### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FMC Biopolymer AS	07/02/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sorbwater Technology AS
Street Address:	Thormohlensgt. 55
City:	Bergen
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	5008

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11694665

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)299-6984

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-299-6985

Email: barbara\_cherry@fmc.com

Correspondent Name: FMC Corporation
Address Line 1: 1735 Market Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60605-USA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John Sheehan

Total Attachments: 1

source=60605-USAFMCtoSorbwater#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024231 FRAME: 0621



2007-07-02

FMC SicPolymer AS P.O. SOX 494, Brakerøya N-3002 Drammen Norway

Phone: +47 32203500 Fax: +47 32203510

Org.no; 980 859 525 www.FMCbiopolymer.com

RE: Assignment of FMC BioPolymer AS Patent Rights

Hello Atle Mundheim Ylikangas,

Sorbwater Technology AS, registered in Norway under reg. no 990 926 581, filed two Norwegian patent applications no. 20071122 and 20061642 filed on 27 February 2007 and 11 April 2006 respectively titled, "Fremgangsmåte til fjerning av hydrokarboner og partikulært materiale fra en væskestrøm" and "Fremgangsmåte til fjerning av av loste og/eller uoppløste organiske og/eller uorganiske forurensinger fra en væskestrøm"

Additional subject matter has been added to the aforementioned patent applications, and it is desired to file this modified patent application claiming the benefit of the aforementioned patent applications in the PCT, as well as various other countries (the "Patent Application") and one EMC employee, Christian Klein Larsen, shall be included in the list of co inventors.

Whereas all inventions related to the above applications made by or involving FMC employee Christian Klein Larsen by contract belong to FMC, NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, FMC does hereby unconditionally assign and transfer unto the said Sorbwater Technology AS, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive ownership, right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent Application and any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon said Patent Application and upon any and all additional or divisional applications for patents claiming the benefit of said Patent Application, in and for all countries, including the full right to claim for any such Patent Application the benefits, including priority rights, of any provisional application, international convention, arrangement, or treaty, as fully and entirely as FMC could have done if the Patent Application had been filed in FMC's trame; to the full ends of the terms for which all said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted.

PMC hereby authorizes and requests any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on the aforesaid Patent Application to issue all Letters Patent for said Patent Application to said Sorhwater Technology AS, as sole assignee.

FMC BioPolymer AS

Trond Helgerad

RECORDED: 04/14/2010

Managing Director

Date: Z July 2007